



\$~R-48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 470/2009

UNITED BROTHERS DISTILLERIES PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders stand deferred till the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 01.05.2025 in '*Regular List*'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

DPA/MJO